
August 2005 Child Health Plus Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

FINAL

COUNTY TOTAL AFFINITY AMERICH BCBSCNY BCBSUW COMMBLUE BSNENY BUFFALO CPLUS CENTER CCHP CDPHP CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI
ALBANY 3,683 0 0 0 0 0 387 0 0 0 0 2,239 0 322 495 0 0
ALLEGANY 618 0 0 0 0 592 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROOME 2,033 0 0 1,407 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 413 0 0 168 0 0
CATTARAUGUS 1,061 0 0 0 0 786 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 252 0 0
CAYUGA 1,074 0 0 818 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAUTAUQUA 1,351 0 0 0 0 860 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 473 0 0
CHEMUNG 758 0 0 758 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHENANGO 647 0 0 0 567 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0
CLINTON 1,144 0 0 0 296 0 604 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 49 0 0
COLUMBIA 1,282 0 0 0 0 0 157 0 0 0 0 725 0 155 171 0 0
CORTLAND 798 0 0 626 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 0 0
DELAWARE 699 0 0 0 362 0 0 0 0 0 0 249 0 88 0 0 0
DUTCHESS 4,776 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 879 0 1,855 211 0 0
ERIE 9,724 0 0 0 0 4,260 0 3,792 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,672 0 0
ESSEX 655 0 0 0 163 0 327 0 0 0 0 19 0 63 83 0 0
FRANKLIN 523 0 0 0 523 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FULTON 1,065 0 0 0 43 0 303 0 0 0 0 600 0 119 0 0 0
GENESEE 597 0 0 0 0 597 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREENE 811 0 0 0 0 0 102 0 0 0 0 404 0 134 106 0 0
HAMILTON 71 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0
HERKIMER 1,333 0 0 0 804 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 401 0 0
JEFFERSON 1,549 0 0 0 1,549 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS 475 0 0 0 475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIVINGSTON 710 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 710 0
MADISON 852 0 0 262 464 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0
MONROE 8,063 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,063 0
MONTGOMERY 1,094 0 0 0 61 0 348 0 0 0 0 501 0 107 77 0 0
NASSAU 22,145 3,587 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,268 2,459 0 0
NIAGARA 2,429 0 0 0 0 1,720 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 635 0 0
ONEIDA 3,606 0 0 0 1,869 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 1,279 0 0
ONONDAGA 5,568 0 0 2,450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,184 0 0
ONTARIO 1,274 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,274 0
ORANGE 7,068 2,297 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 132 0 2,780 168 0 0
ORLEANS 541 0 0 0 0 162 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 200 0
OSWEGO 2,290 0 0 0 466 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 449 0 0
OTSEGO 951 0 0 0 430 0 0 0 0 0 0 521 0 0 0 0 0
PUTNAM 1,371 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,296 0 0 0
RENSSELAER 2,270 0 0 0 0 0 282 0 0 0 0 1,421 0 180 335 0 0
ROCKLAND 7,324 619 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 370 0 0 2,757 1,638 0 0
STLAWRENCE 1,372 0 0 0 1,372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SARATOGA 2,796 0 0 0 0 0 540 0 0 0 0 1,551 0 352 353 0 0
SCHENECTADY 3,016 0 0 0 0 0 304 0 0 0 0 1,498 0 252 949 0 0
SCHOHARIE 584 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 471 0 100 0 0 0
SCHUYLER 284 0 0 284 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SENECA 379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 379 0
STEUBEN 1,206 0 0 1,206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUFFOLK 30,727 3,547 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,127 2,972 0 0
SULLIVAN 2,177 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 436 0 0 0
TIOGA 526 0 0 424 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 0 0 0 0 0
TOMPKINS 681 0 0 681 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ULSTER 2,861 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 742 0 686 243 0 0
WARREN 1,198 0 0 0 0 0 535 0 0 0 0 261 0 186 216 0 0
WASHINGTON 1,348 0 0 0 0 0 439 0 0 0 0 363 0 224 322 0 0
WAYNE 1,449 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,449 0
WESTCHESTER 19,386 1,877 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,919 0 0 3,327 895 0 0
WYOMING 437 0 0 0 0 437 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YATES 381 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381 0
BRONX 22,762 4,341 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 798 391 0 985 1,068 1,297 0 863
KINGS 52,600 2,157 596 0 0 0 0 0 6,309 819 0 0 0 10,696 1,779 0 0
NEW YORK 12,906 1,153 0 0 0 0 0 0 595 1,310 0 0 1,703 1,415 736 0 0
QUEENS 57,695 1,942 49 0 0 0 0 0 10,879 1,086 0 0 0 9,874 2,275 0 0
RICHMOND 7,228 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 818 69 0 0 0 1,774 538 0 0
TOTAL 328,282 21,623 659 8,916 9,496 9,414 4,422 3,933 18,601 4,082 3,680 13,289 2,688 58,836 25,250 12,456 863
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COUNTY TOTAL
ALBANY 3,683
ALLEGANY 618
BROOME 2,033
CATTARAUGUS 1,061
CAYUGA 1,074
CHAUTAUQUA 1,351
CHEMUNG 758
CHENANGO 647
CLINTON 1,144
COLUMBIA 1,282
CORTLAND 798
DELAWARE 699
DUTCHESS 4,776
ERIE 9,724
ESSEX 655
FRANKLIN 523
FULTON 1,065
GENESEE 597
GREENE 811
HAMILTON 71
HERKIMER 1,333
JEFFERSON 1,549
LEWIS 475
LIVINGSTON 710
MADISON 852
MONROE 8,063
MONTGOMERY 1,094
NASSAU 22,145
NIAGARA 2,429
ONEIDA 3,606
ONONDAGA 5,568
ONTARIO 1,274
ORANGE 7,068
ORLEANS 541
OSWEGO 2,290
OTSEGO 951
PUTNAM 1,371
RENSSELAER 2,270
ROCKLAND 7,324
STLAWRENCE 1,372
SARATOGA 2,796
SCHENECTADY 3,016
SCHOHARIE 584
SCHUYLER 284
SENECA 379
STEUBEN 1,206
SUFFOLK 30,727
SULLIVAN 2,177
TIOGA 526
TOMPKINS 681
ULSTER 2,861
WARREN 1,198
WASHINGTON 1,348
WAYNE 1,449
WESTCHESTER 19,386
WYOMING 437
YATES 381
BRONX 22,762
KINGS 52,600
NEW YORK 12,906
QUEENS 57,695
RICHMOND 7,228
TOTAL 328,282

GHIHMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP
143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 256 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100 0 0 0 0 497 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 724 488
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4,525 2,239 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,067 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 419 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,021 0 0 0 913 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 846 651
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 927 0 0 0 448 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0

85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215 1,640
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 5,609 2,162 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,166 3,144 0 0 0

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 1,587
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

215 0 0 0 0 323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 521 117
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 0 508 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,834
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

164 3,685 609 2,354 3,935 0 425 165 0 738 0 24 0 906 0
160 3,524 1,523 14,729 5,126 0 2,621 938 0 0 0 144 0 1,479 0
154 1,279 427 1,236 1,464 0 275 413 0 0 0 30 0 716 0
227 5,349 3,759 8,452 6,119 0 4,397 1,341 0 0 0 222 0 1,724 0
14 232 341 3,214 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 89 0 0 0

1,660 24,203 11,568 29,985 16,644 820 7,754 2,857 1,948 738 3,166 4,720 2,211 7,483 14,317
GHIHMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP



ABC ABC Health Plan
AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
BSNENY Blue Shield of Northeastern NY/Health Now
BUFFALO Univera Community Health -Excellus
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHI Group Health Insurance
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus PHSP
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
STBCHP St. Barnabas/Partners in Health
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
WELLCARE Wellcare
WPHSP Hudson Health Plan
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